

ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජමය් ගැසට් පතුය The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අති විලශෂ EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 2365/69 - 2024 ජනවාරි 05 වැනි සිකුරාදා - 2024.01.05

No. 2365/69 - FRIDAY, JANUARY 05, 2024

(Published by Authority)

PART III - LANDS

Title Registration

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 of 1998

(Section 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mrs. Seinul Abdeen Ummu Thaiba resides in the village of Hadirawalan Ihalagama, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Kurunegala, in the District of Kurunegala.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or inverset in the intestate property of the late Mrs. Seinul Abdeen Ummu Thaiba in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 22nd January, 2024 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. C. D. SIGERA,Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Madura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla, 13th December, 2023.



7	Λ	
_	$\boldsymbol{\Lambda}$	

			SCHEDULE			
Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Kurunegala	Hadirawalan Ihalagama	420350	Block 03 Parcel No. 177	0.3216	00190048115	Kurunegala

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 01-0052/1

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 of 1998

(Section 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mrs. Jayakodi Achchige Premawathi resides in the village of Pothupitiya, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Kaluthara, in the District of Kaluthara.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or inverest in the intestate property of the late Mrs. Jayakodi Achchige Premawathi in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 22nd January, 2024 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. C. D. SIGERA,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla, 13th December, 2023.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No. Exte	ent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
Division			((Hectare)		
Kaluthra	Pothupitiya	530084	Block 01 Parcel No. 1	0.0917 15	00080001927	Kaluthara

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 01-0052/2

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 of 1998

(Section 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mrs. Wettum Pathiranage Somawathi resides in the village of Puwakdandawa, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Beliatta, in the District of Hambanthota.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or invertest in the intestate property of the late Mrs. Wettum Pathiranage Somawathi in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 22nd January, 2024 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. C. D. SIGERA, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla, 13th December, 2023.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Beliatta	Puwakdandawa	830122	Block 01	0.051	00160001549	Tengalle
			Parcel No. 4	45		

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 01-0052/3

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 of 1998

(SECTION 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mr. Perumanthanthrige Marvin resides in the village of Moratumulla, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Moratuwe, in the District of Colombo.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or inverest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Perumanthanthrige Marvin in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 22nd January, 2024 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. C. D. SIGERA,
Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 13th December, 2023.

4 A III කොටස - ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තුික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පතුය - 2024.01.05 Part III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 05.01.2024

			SCHEDUL	Е		
Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Moratuwa	Moratumulla	520202	Block 01 Parcel No.	0.0229	2500346	Delkanda

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 01-0052/4

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 of 1998

(SECTION 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mr. Peduru Waduge Milat Joseph Fernando resides in the village of Moratumulla, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Moratuwa, in the District of Colombo.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Peduru Waduge Milat Joseph Fernando in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 22nd January, 2024 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. C. D. SIGERA, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla, 13th December, 2023.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Moratuwa	Moratumulla	520202	Block 09 Parcel No. 2	0.0115 27	2501536	Delkanda

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 01-0052/5

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 of 1998

(Section 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mr. Jayathilaka Sathrasingha resides in the village of Homagama, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Homagama, in the District of Colombo.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Jayathilaka Satharasingha in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 22nd January, 2024 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. C. D. SIGERA, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla, 13th December, 2023.

SCHEDULE

Divisional	Village	Cadastral	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate	Office of
Secretary's	viiiage	Map No.	Turcei Ivo.	Еліені ој Ейни	of Title No.	Registration
Division		mup Ivo.			oj 11110 110.	registration
				(Hectare)		
Homagama	Homagama	520001	Block 06	0.0395	00030071879	Homagama
			Parcel No. 3	348		

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 01-0052/6

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 of 1998

(SECTION 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mr. Jayathilaka Sathrasingha resides in the village of Homagama, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Homagama, in the District of Colombo.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Jayathilaka Sathrasingha in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 22nd January, 2024 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. C. D. SIGERA, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla, 13th December, 2023.

6	Α	١

			SCHEDUL	E		
Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Homagama	Homagama	520001	Block 06	0.0392	00030071881	Homagama

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 01-0052/7

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 of 1998

(Section 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mrs. Renuka Kanthi Katugampala resides in the village of Maththegoda, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Homagama, in the District of Colombo.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mrs. Renuka Kanthi Katugampala in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 22nd January, 2024 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. C. D. SIGERA, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla, 13th December, 2023.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Homagama	Mathegoda	520008	Block 21 Parcel No. (0.0861 07	0013325 Hon	nagama

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 01-0052/8